N.C.
LVH20
ø4
3, 4, 6
1/8, 3/16, 1/4
LVH30
ø8
6, 8, 10

*1: Refer to page 52 for details of the applicable tubing sizes.
*: Please contact SMC if the manifold will be used with A → P flow.
How to Order Manifold Base
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Valve
Body class
LVH 2 0 07
Valve type
A
Body type
Lever operation
Tubing size
S
LQ2 integrated fitting
LVH Series  Integrated Fitting Type
Manifolds
Model LLH2A LLH3A LLH4A
Manifold type Stacking
P (IN), A (OUT) type Common IN/Individual OUT
Valve stations 2 to 5 stations
Tubing size *1 (port P) 3/8" x 1/4" 1/2" x 3/8" 3/4" x 5/8"
Tubing size (port A) 1/4" x 5/32" 3/8" x 1/4" 1/2" x 3/8"
Symbol Body class Orifice dia.
2 2 ø4
3 3 ø8
4 4 ø10
A Stacking type for manifold
Symbol Type
Nil Non-locking (self-reset)
L Locking
0 N.C.
Body class
Base type
Manifold stations
LQ2 integrated fitting
*1: �Refer to page 52 for details of the applicable tubing
sizes.
*: �Port P fitting of the manifold base is one size bigger
than the body class. When ordering plug only, refer to
Blanking plug (LQ series) in the WEB catalog after
checking the fitting size.
Tubing size for port P and L side connection *1 Tubing size for port P and R side connection *1
*1: �Refer to page 52 for details of the applicable tubing
sizes.
*: �Port P fitting of the manifold base is one size bigger
than the body class. When ordering plug only, refer to
Blanking plug (LQ series) in the WEB catalog after
checking the fitting size.
LLH 2 A 05 11S
Symbol Body class
2 2
3 3
4 4
A Stacking
02 2 stations
··· ···
05 5 stations
Symbol Tubing size Fittings Body class
00 Plug — 2 to 4
06 6 x 4
3 2
07 1/4" x 5/32"
08 8 x 6
10 10 x 8
11 3/8" x 1/4"
10 10 x 8
4 3
11 3/8" x 1/4"
12 12 x 10
13 1/2" x 3/8"
12 12 x 10
5 413 1/2" x 3/8"
19 19 x 16, 3/4" x 5/8"
Symbol Tubing size Fittings Body class
Nil L side, R side same size

CAT.ES70-16D 2023-12
CAT.ES70-16D 2023-12
How to Order Manifold Base
Manifold stations
Port size (port P)
Thread type
Body class
LLH 2 A 05 02 C
Base type
Material
How to Order Valve
Port size (port A)
Thread type
MaterialBody class
LVH 2 0 02 C
Valve type
A
Body type
Lever operation
Manifold Specifications
*: Please contact SMC if the manifold will be used with flow A → P.
Threaded type
LVH Series  Threaded Type
Manifolds
Model LLH2A LLH3A LLH4A
Manifold type Stacking
P (IN), A (OUT) type Common IN/Individual OUT
Valve stations 2 to 5 stations
Port size (port P) 1/4 3/8 1/2
Port size (port A) 1/4 3/8 1/2
Symbol Manifold
C PFA
Symbol Thread type
Nil Rc
N NPT
Symbol Port size Body class
02 1/4 2
03 3/8 3
04 1/2 4
02 2 stations
··· ···
05 5 stations
A Stacking
Symbol Body class
2 2
3 3
4 4
Symbol Body class Orifice dia.
2 2 ø4
3 3 ø8
4 4 ø12
0 N.C.
A Stacking type for manifold
Symbol Type
Nil Non-locking (self-reset)
L Locking
Symbol Port size Body class
02 1/4 2
03 3/8 3
04 1/2 4
Symbol Thread type
Nil Rc
N NPT
Symbol Body
Actuator section
Diaphragm
End plate
C PFA
PP
PTFE
PPS
It is not possible to order single unit valves for the
manifold. For details, refer to Maintenance 4. in the High
Purity Chemical Liquid Valve Precautions 2 on page 52.
43A
CAT.ES70-16D 2023-12
A (OUT) port
1
  2 ...
Stations
LVH20